

Date: 30th June, 2021

To,
The Manager – Listing,
Deptt. of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Company Code: 534612
ISIN: INE436N01029

SUB: Newspaper Advertisement of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Tuesday, 29th June 2021.

The Extract of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) has been published on 30th June 2021 in "Financial Express" in English (All Editions) and "Jansatta" in Hindi (Delhi) in terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Copies of the newspaper advertisement are enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Advance Metering Technology Limited

Digitally signed
PRASHAN by PRASHANT
RANADE
T RANADE Date: 2021.06.30
16:30:59 +05'30'

Prashant Ranade
Executive Director
DIN: 00006024

Encl. As above



ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Regd. Off.: LGF, E-8/1, Malviya Nagar, Near Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017
Corporate Office.: 6th Floor, Plot No-19 and 20, Sector-142, Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh
Tel: 0120 4531400, Email: corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in, CIN# L31401DL2011PLC271394

Particulars	Audited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2021					Audited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2021				
	(₹ in '000)					(₹ in '000)				
	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
Mar-21 (Audited)	Dec-20 (Unaudited)	Mar-20 (Audited)	Mar-21 (Audited)	Mar-20 (Audited)	Mar-21 (Audited)	Dec-20 (Unaudited)	Mar-20 (Audited)	Mar-21 (Audited)	Mar-20 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	68,442.96	40,748.86	70,117.55	203,758.78	333,342.22	71,604.57	43,774.90	70,043.45	212,849.28	332,443.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(31,255.41)	(23,405.39)	(101,522.44)	(82,867.53)	(185,580.83)	(27,792.87)	(24,462.59)	(101,754.59)	(83,685.67)	(189,710.05)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	(31,255.41)	(23,405.39)	(101,522.44)	(82,867.53)	(185,580.83)	(27,792.87)	(24,462.59)	(101,754.59)	(83,685.67)	(189,710.05)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary item.)	(31,255.41)	(23,405.39)	(101,522.44)	(82,867.53)	(185,580.83)	(27,902.87)	(24,462.59)	(101,754.59)	(83,795.67)	(189,710.05)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(29,651.15)	(23,992.75)	(101,718.32)	(81,912.85)	(185,776.71)	(26,416.66)	(25,363.64)	(102,467.84)	(83,223.77)	(190,813.40)
Equity Share Capital	80,287.33	80,287.33	80,287.33	80,287.33	80,287.33	80,287.33	80,287.33	80,287.33	80,287.33	80,287.33
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				956,803.33	1,038,716.18				905,344.17	988,567.95
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5/- each)										
Basic:	(1.95)	(1.46)	(6.32)	(5.16)	(11.56)	(1.74)	(1.52)	(6.34)	(5.22)	(11.81)
Diluted:	(1.95)	(1.46)	(6.32)	(5.16)	(11.56)	(1.74)	(1.52)	(6.34)	(5.22)	(11.81)

Notes: (1) The above standalone & consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 29th June, 2021. (2) On account of Covid-19 pandemic, the Govt. of India had imposed a complete nation-wide lockdown on March 24, 2020 leading to temporarily shut down of company's manufacturing facilities and operation. Since then the Govt. of India progressively relaxed lockdown conditions and has allowed the industry to resume its operations in a phased manner. The Company's operations and financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 have been adversely impacted. The results therefore, are not comparable with those for the previous quarters. Further, the Company has made assessment of its liquidity position from the previous recoverability and carrying value of its assets and liabilities as on March 31, 2021. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information for making said assessment. On the basis of said assessment, the Company expects to recover the carrying amount of those assets and no material adjustment is included in the financial results. The impact of any events and development occurring after the date of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 may differ from the estimates as at the date of approval of these financial results and will be recognized prospectively. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, present condition and longevity of Covid-19, the company will closely monitor any material changes arising out of prevailing economic conditions and impact of the same on the business of the company. (3) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning April 1, 2017 Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS. (4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (5) Deferred Tax Asset has not been recognised during the quarter due to carried forward-business loss/unabsorbed depreciation. (6) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year and the published figure of Nine month ending December 31, 2020 and December 31, 2019 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

For & on behalf of the Board
Advance Metering Technology Limited
Sd/-
(P. K Ranade)
Chairman-cum-Managing Director
DIN-00005359

Place:- Noida
Date:- 29th June, 2021

TINNA TRADE LIMITED

Registered Office : No.6, Sultanpur, Mandi Road, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030
Website:www.tinnatrade.in, E-mail:investor.ttl@tinna.in, Telephone No.:011-49518530 Fax no.:011-26804883
CIN:L51100DL2009PLC186397

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

S. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In lakhs)					
		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,073.72	4,356.25	24,075.50	29,101.55	24,491.12	29,467.23
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(140.59)	(261.88)	(307.77)	(466.03)	(164.78)	(426.99)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(140.59)	(261.88)	(307.77)	(466.03)	(164.78)	(426.99)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after Tax(After Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	(156.34)	(194.68)	(281.52)	(369.76)	(138.53)	(330.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(159.79)	(194.09)	(285.97)	(374.11)	(145.12)	(263.35)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48	856.48
7	Other Equity			1,820.07	2,106.04	1,820.07	1,951.65
8	Earning Per Share(face value of Rs 10/- each share) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
	(a)Basic	(1.83)	(2.28)	(3.29)	(4.32)	(1.91)	(3.64)
	(b)Diluted	(1.83)	(2.28)	(3.29)	(4.32)	(1.91)	(3.64)

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ie www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.tinnatrade.in

Place : New Delhi
Date : 28th June, 2021

FOR TINNA TRADE LIMITED
Sd/-
Gaurav Sekhri
Chairman & Managing Director